GQ
Main Feature
1. Through-Hole Reflow version for soldering process.
2. Miniature size 0.2W low power consumption with
rated to 12A.
3. 8mm coil to contact creepage Surge Strength 10KV.
4. Operating temperature up to 105°C.
5. UL Class F (155°C) insulation available.

Minimum
110%
Ordering Information
GQ - SS - 1 12 L M 1 F - A R
             Soldering Process:
Nil: Standard
R: PCB Through-Hole Reflow Version
             Glow Wire Category: Nil: IEC 61810-1
A: IEC 60335-1 & 61810-1
     Insulation System:
Nil: Standard Class
F: Class F
     Rated Carrying Current:
Nil: 5A
1: 10A
      Contact Form: M: One Form A
             Coil Sensitivity: L: High DC
Coil Voltage:
03: 3V, 05: 5V, 06: 6V, 09: 9V, 12: 12V
15: 15V, 18: 18V, 24: 24V, 48: 48V
             Number of Pole: 1: One Pole
             Type of Sealing: SS: RT II Flux Proofed
             Type: GQ
Classification
Model GQ
Rated Carrying Current 5A 10A
Flux Proofed GQ-SS-1□□LM GQ-SS-1□□LM1/F
Dimension ( ≤ 5mm+ 0.2mm, > 5mm + 0.3mm, the tolerance of PCB thru hole: +0.1mm)
BOTTOM VIEW BOTTOM VIEW
P.C.B. Layout
1
4